

PUBLIC NOTICE

Re: Advisory Board Meeting

Pursuant to public notice, the Pigeon Forge Advisory Board will hold a meeting on Wednesday, September 27, 2017 at 9:00 A.M. in Meeting Room A, at Pigeon Forge City Hall. Although not limited to, the purpose of the meeting is to review marketing and creative information for 2018 Spring/Summer Marketing.

CC: Jim Gass, City Attorney The Mountain Press, Jeff Farrell Sevier County News Knoxville News-Sentinel, Darren Dunlap WSEV WIVK

*Editorial Only Not a paid advertisement

Pigeon Forge Department of Tourism P.O. Box 1390, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863 (865) 453-8574